SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 21042-21043/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2011 in WA No.3554/2010, dated 25/06/2012 in RP No.354/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

H.M.SHIVANNA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s) WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP,c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 08/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv. Ms. Shefali Malhotra, Adv. Mr. J.S. Jadeja, Adv. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

At the request of learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, list after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vinod Kulvi] Court Master | |Court Master