

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10205-10206/2013

H.M.SHIVANNA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Vaishali Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr A Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld.counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps for getting the notice served on the standing counsel of respondent No.1-State of Karnataka. Dasti allowed.

Respondent Nos 2 and 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Complete set of pleadings be served on the ld. Counsel.
List again on 11.7.2013.

|
||
|| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR|
|

hj