## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10205-10206/2013

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

H.M.SHIVANNA & ANR.

VEI

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Date: 16/08/2013 Ti Date: 16/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv. Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent No.1 is reported to be duly and properly served through dasti but none appeared on his behalf.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 are granted three weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.

List again on 12.9.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd