LISTING ON 13.9.2013 COURT NO. 4 ITEM NO. 1

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4-5
(Applications for directions)
IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 10205-206 OF 2012 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

H.M. Shivanna & Anr. (D) By Lrs.

...Petitioners

-VERSUS-

State of Karnataka & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1.3.2013 with an office report dated 28.1.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

''Delay condoned. Notice.''

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the three respondents on 20.3.2013 through Regd. A.D. post. Mr.Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate has on 11.4.2013 put an appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 and has on 2.9.2013 filed counter affidavit. The same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court for its kind perusal. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back in respect of respondent no.1.

...2/-

-2-

Pursuant to the Ld. Registrar's Order dated 2.5.2013, Dasti notice was issued to Counsel for the petitioner for effecting service on respondent No. 1, State of Karnataka. Counsel for the petitioners has on 18.7.2013 filed an affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent no. 1, but no one has entered appearance on its behalf, till now.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is submitted that the Counsel for the petitioner has on 29.8.2013 filed an application for directions with annexures and affidavit. The said applications have been registered as I.A. Nos. 4 and 5 and the same were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 6.9.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

''List I.A. for direction on 13th
September, 2013 before an appropriate Bench.''
In view of the afore said Order, the applications above
mentioned are listed before the Court with this Report.

Dated this the 12th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv. Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR