## <u>COURT NO. 1</u> <u>ITEM NO.41</u>

SEC.IVA

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 10205-10206 OF 2013 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4-5** 

(Application for directions)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 8-11 and 14-15

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

**AND** 

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 16-17

(Application for substitution of Lrs. of Petitioner No. 1)

H.M. Shivanna (D) by Lrs. & Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

State of Karnataka & Ors.

...Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.11.2013 with an office report dated 01.11.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Perused letter, dated 09.11.2013. List the matter after two weeks."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 11.12.2013 filed an additional documents along with application for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation. Same is being registered as I.A. Nos. 12-13.

It is further submitted that application to bring the Lrs. of deceased petitioner no. 1 filed by the counsel for the petitioners at the SLP stage is pending for orders.

The matters above mentioned were lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.01.2014 with an office report dated 23.12.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

-2-

"Prayer made in I.A. Nos. 12-13 is granted.
Accordingly, the petitioner is permitted to produce additional documents of Annexure A1 to A2.

List the matter for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous

day."

It is submitted that counsel has not filed any further documents, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters along with applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 17th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-