<u>COURT NO. 11</u> ITEM NO. 20

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 10205-10206 OF 2013 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 16-17

(Application for substitution of Lrs. of Petitioner No. 1)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 18-19

(Application for Impleadment)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 20-21

(Application for producing additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 22-23

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 24-25

(Application for producing additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 26-27

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

H.M. Shivanna (D) by Lrs. & Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

State of Karnataka & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.04.2016 with an Office Report dated 16.03.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"The learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents has submitted, on instruction, that two more plots are also available and thus, there are four plots which can be alloted to the petitioners, in case they are prepared to have a settlement.

The petitioners may respond to this submission within one week from today.

List on 19.04.2016.

As requested, the petitioners are at liberty to file convinience volume."

-2-

It is submitted that Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate for the petitioners has on 12.04.2016 filed compilation volume on behalf of the petitioners without filing its proof of service on Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Advocate. As the matter is on board, the same is being circulated with this Office Report.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters alongwith the applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 18th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-pc1